

XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18611/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2004 in APOT No. 182/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S. CENTROTRADE MINERALS & METAL INC.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN COPPER LTD.

Respondent

(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 21340 of 2004

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

Date: 22/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kalyan Vadlamani, Adv.

In SLP 18611/2004 Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

And for respondents

in SLP 21340/2004

In SLP 21340/2004

Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deba Prasad Roychowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned, as prayed in the letter circulated.

To be listed after four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master